
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1232
ANSWERED ON:24.07.2017
Talk on Economic Corridor
Singh Shri Hukum

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has held talks on the Bangladesh-China-India Myanmar economic corridor recently; and

(b) if so, the details and outcome thereof?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)
(SMT. NIRMALA SITHARAMAN)

(a) & (b) : The Third Meeting of Joint Study Group (JSG) of Bangladesh-China-India-Myanmar (Economic Corridor) was held on 25th and 26th April, 2017 in Kolkata. The meeting deliberated upon the consolidation of various country reports so as to finalize a common report of Joint Study Group (JSG).
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